

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 115-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:1/20/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/26/2024Final action:2/26/2024

Enactment date: 2/26/2024 Enactment #:

Effective date: 3/27/2024

Title: AN ORDINANCE Changing the Use, Area, and Height Districts of parcels of land north and south of

Lorain Avenue between West 150th Street and the Norfolk Southern Railroad and extending the

Pedestrian Retail and Urban Form Overlay Districts (Map Change 2630).

Sponsors: Charles Slife

Indexes: CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, WARD 17, ZONING

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 115-2023-Zoning - Lorain b. W 150 and Norfolk RR, 2. 115-2023 ZONING - PRESENTATION, 3.

115-2023 Amendments, 4. FINAL VERSION - City Record March 8, 24 Page 81

| Date      | Ver. | Action By    | Action                                     | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 2/26/2024 | 1    | City Council | approved                                   | Pass   |
| 1/23/2023 | 1    | City Council | read and referred to administrative review |        |

AN ORDINANCE Changing the Use, Area, and Height Districts of parcels of land north and south of Lorain Avenue between West 150<sup>th</sup> Street and the Norfolk Southern Railroad and extending the Pedestrian Retail and Urban Form Overlay Districts (Map Change 2630).